Amendment
City of Corpus Christi
Purchasing Division

Date: February 8, 2019

Service Agreement No.: Professional Services Agreément Between the City of Corpus Christi and
Dr. William W. Burgin, Jr., M.D.

Reference: N/A ' Amendment No. 1
Service Agreement Current Value: $36,000

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Dr. W. W. Burgin,
Jr., M.D., Kerrville, Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into
this Amendment No. 1 (the “Amendment”) which, together with the Professional Services Agreement
Between the City of Corpus Christi and Dr. William W. Burgin, Jr., M.D. (the “Service Agreement”)
and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement under the above-
referenced Service Agreement between the City and the Contractor.

This Amendment exercises one two-year term option under Section 3. Term of the Service
Agreement. The ferm is revised as follows:

1. Current Agreement Term: 05/01/2017-04/30/2019
2. Revised Agreement Term: 05/01/2017-04/30/2021

.

This Amendment modifies Section 6. Fee/Compensation for Services of the Service
Agreement, effective through the end date of the Service Agreement as follows:

The cost of the option exercised by this Amendment is $36,000 for the 24-month extension,
for a revised contract value of $72,000.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original Service

Agreement and any amendments to that agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the
terms of this Amendment.

WA L 64.1—%/(40
Dr. William W. Burgin, Jr., Date 2-20 -~ /7 Kim Baker Date

M.D. Assistant Director of Financial Services
City of Corpus Christi, Texas




